the counsel for the respondents.

2. We are satisfied that the directions given

by the Tribunal for the payment of interest w.e.f.

l_10-96 up to the date of actual payment of the

pensionary benefits, has been complied with. It is

clear from the reply that an amount of Rs. 61,361.68

(Rupees Sixty one thousand three hundred sixty one and

y/

%
sixty eight paisa) has been paid towards the interest

at 15 « per annum. We do not find, therefore, any
disobedience on the part of the respondents. CP is,

thsrefore. closed. No costs.

(V. Rajagofja ra ̂ Reddy) '■>
Vice-chairman (J)pi)